ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200603882-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment				
Execution Date(s):06/25/07, 06/25/07 and 06/25/07  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.: 11/769,690 Date Filed.  Confirmation No.: 5262 B. Patent.	1: 27 June 2007			
Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
Thi Dang Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversh	31 July 2007  Date  Deet, attachments, and documents:3			
	ge 1 of 1			

Rev 02/07 (RecdAsgn)

**PATENT REEL: 019637 FRAME: 0382**  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/06s (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200603882-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Towns (harainster HPDC) in furtherance of mylour obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its 5 ŧi

Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in subsidiaries and affiliates, and do ittle and interest, including the rigorithed:	furtherance of my/our conga	tions to the Hewlett-Packard HPDC, its successors and assign application for Letters Patent (	ins, the entire right, of the United States
Media Tray Assembly And A Pr	rinter Having The Same		
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its sterms for which said Letters Patsame would have been held and AND I/we hereby cover we have not executed and will not a request necessary or desirable to perfer Patent, to HPDC, its successor HPDC, or to its nominee, all kn Letters Patent, to testify in any it continuations, C-f-P's, reissue a do everything possible to aid it enforce, for its or their own ber countries provided the expense paid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorized and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to its Patent for said invention(s) or it be issued and granted on or as I/we further authorize application now identified by the been made known to them by its	ement(a) set forth therein, and a fand substitutes for said applications of said Letters Patent extensions assigns, nominees of the enjoyed by melus had this assigned that the have full right to do execute any agreement in octains made, and without undue of the title to said invention(s) on assigns, nominees or legal own facts respecting said inventions of the execute applications, to make and foreign applications, to make and foreign applications, to make a proper patent protection for swhich may be incurred by morize and request the Commission of the total threat of the application aforeign and direct tire attorneys of recontribute and direct tire attorneys of recontribute and direct tire attorneys of recontributes and direct tire attorneys of recontributes.	my/our name for Letters Patent in legal representatives, to the function to the superior test of the function of the entire interest herein on the entire interest and deliver all such representatives, and live agree than the entire interest and declaration on the entire interest and the entire interest of the entire right, title and interest and all Letters Patent of the Unit said, in accordance with the term of the set forth above as soon as demark Office.	in any country, to be all end of the term or and entirely as the easigned, and that I/ covenant and agree the papers as may be lion and said Letters to communicate to application and said mers and divisionals, one, and generally to attives to obtain and entirely in any and all and assistance are to issue patents on the United States to issue patents on the States which may and filter date of said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	A BADE ASSESSMENT AND AND ASSESSMENT	25/04/2007 Cate Assignment Signed	The second secon
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	- Agrammina and Carlot of Charles and Carlot of Charles and Charle	· · · •	
Choon Signg PECK Inventor's Typed Name	уунду жанадай г. т.	25/06/2007 Date Application Signed	The second secon
State of	) } ss.:		
County of	)	Choon Slang PECK	who is personal
Before me this day of	personally appeared	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
essignment to be his/her free act a	and deep.	Notice Preside	

Page 1 of 2

My Commission Expires:

**PATENT REEL: 019637 FRAME: 0383**  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2490 PATENT APPLICATION

200603882-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_

## A SCICEMBENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (CONL.)

AS	SIRMER! AL LEHEN	# 300 hand 11 x h	
IN WITHESS WHEREOF,	live hereurdo set mylour hand(s)	and seal(s):	
R 11.5-		25 06 07	
(mianto's Signature (Seel)	ида на 1944 година и при на принципанни и <mark>да въд н</mark> а применя на принципанни повер да въд въд да применения в при	Date Assignment Signed	
7		25 06 07	
Shivaprasad ARADHYA.B.S.		Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name			
State of	) ss. ·		
County of	)	ndo is	personally
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Shivapresed ARADHVA.B.S. who is	rument of
known or proved to me on the bar	is of satisfactory evidence to be to dispared	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing inst	
assignment to be his/her free act an	a tidaa.	NOTERY PURIC	
		My Commission Explans:	
D			
		25/6/07	
Short Planetum (Short)	and 114 pp an exercise, and contain the sales of the exercise part of th	Delle Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Signature (Seat)		35/6/07	
Wan Yen Semice ONG	والمتعاول والمتوافقة والمتعاول فينسطونهم والمهام والمتعاون والمتعا	Date Application Signed	The second secon
Inventor's Typed Name			
State of	>		
	) 85_:		
County of	,	who is	personally
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Wen Yen Bernica ONG who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing ins	trument of
known or proved to me on the be assignment to be his/her free act a	nd deed.		
assignment to be made had acce	A data Alexander on the	Maley Piblic	, <u>\</u>
		My Commission Explice:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	a difference and control of the cont	Date Assignment Signed	
Whethol a piglistrate (cossi)			
Inventor's Typed Name	protessor i my hadri 14 journalesconde met 2010 regressioniste service (Startoge (her. Herspelake) e more de pai	Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
Giaco v.	) 99.1		
County of	g. A.P. Aver		is momentally
Before me this day of	personally appeared	who mineral the formation of	is personally istrument of
known or proved to me on the b	esis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing in	
assignment to be his/her free act	SEEFOR THE THE TOTAL OF	Notary Public	
	Page 2 of 1	My Commission Expires:	
Rev 10/86a (Assignment)	स् <b>स</b> पुर २ ००	is.	

**PATENT REEL: 019637 FRAME: 0384** 

**RECORDED: 07/31/2007**